West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2267
1. Dist 796 PS Matigana Year 2023 FIR No. 416/23 Date 31/05/23
2.1) Act. Sections 3.79 / 411 ii) Act. IC/ W Sections 21 of Menus one
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day
Time Period
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 3105123 Time 22:101/3- (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) 2382 Time 22:101/3
4. Type of Information Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No.
(b) Address Manatchat Ps. Mathana Dil Dan Sali
(b) Address Managhat es matigana Dist. Daysching.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S. District
o. Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name ASI Anupam Ray (b) Father's / Husband's Name
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place of Issue
(1) occupation Employee (Police)
(g) Address N. C. M. C. OP ander Matigona Ps. SPC. 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown account it follows the second it is second it follows the second it follows the second it is second it i
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Oreiver and owner of the vehicle bearing Reg.
NT NB7 BD 89 BF (Eigher Dumper) bearing reg.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
one gother Dumper beggins Ros
Loaded with River bed materials 10 Total value of proceeding with River bed materials
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
" the Original Wratten Complaint which
is treated as FIR is enclosed/ reproduced over legt.
13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of #
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. Registered be case and took up the investigation / directed
Silling Dalles Co.
and a copy given to the Complainant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.
14. Signature / Thumb impression Noted in orciginal Complaint Signature of the Complaint Signature of
14. Signature / Thumb impression Noted in original Complaint Signature of the Complainant / Informant Noted in original Complaint Signature of the Complainant / Informant Noted in original Complaint Signature of the Complaint Name BIPU La TALLIK DAR
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: M 01 05 23 OH 11 0 m Rank: No. S.1. 8 F. POL (6



Sir,

Received on 31/05/12 at 22:10 km vide MFG PS 90E NO-2382 and started ons-4 05 care No. 416/23 dtd. 31/05/23 DPS 379/411 IPC 2AN SEC 21 of mines and monerals Act and endorsed to ASI fradip singly for its investigation

Matigara Police Station

Silinuri Police Commissionarate

Subject: FIR

In producing herewith one seized vehicles bearing registration no WB 73 D / 8965 (Eicher Mini Dumper) partially loaded with river bed materials (Sand). I ASI Anupam Roy of NBMC OP Under Matigara PS beg to lodge a written complaint against the driver & owner of the above mentioned vehicle, to the effect that today i.e 31.05.2023 in course of mobile van duty vide NBMC OP GDE No 792 dated 31.05.2023 | along with C/ 340 Pranab Adhikary & C/1085 Mithun Debnath reached at Manoj Ghat of Balason river under Matigara PS and found that some persons were loading river bed materials in a Mini Dumper, the Mini Dumper have in the middle of the rivers, seeing the police van driver of the vehicle are fled away from the spot. There is sufficient reason to believe that the above noted vehicle driver & owner have stolen river bed materials from the river of Balason at Manoj Ghat for selling clandestinely. Accordingly, I seized above noted tractor along with trolley bearing registration no WB WB 73 D/ 8965 partially loaded with river bed materials (Sand) under proper seizure list. The search, seizure was made in between 20.35 hrs to 21.05 hrs on 31.05.2023.

Under the fact and circumstances I pray before you a specific case against the driver & owner of above noted vehicle may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed:

1. Seizure list

Yours faithfully

ASI Anupam Roy of - NBMC OP

PS - Matigara / SPC

Received on 31./5/2023 vide Ar BARC. Op. ADE NO 802/23 al. 21.95 ms.

> N.B.M.C. & Hospital Police Out Post PS. Matigara, SPC